
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4222
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2001
SHARING OF GANGA WATER
ABUL HASNAT KHAN

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to review the sharing of "Ganga Water Agreement" signed between India and Bangladesh;

(b) if so, whether talks have since been started with Bangladesh in this regard; and

(c) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI ARJUN CHARAN SETHI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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